2008. The increase was caused by an increase in cash and cash equivalents of $124.7 million, or 1,112.1% due primarily to the receipt of net
proceeds from our stock offering, which closed on July 10, 2009. In addition, investment securities increased by $70.6 million, or 13.4%, as we
invested the increase in deposits and loan repayments into Freddie Mac and Ginnie Mae mortgage-backed securities and collateralized mortgage
obligations. This was partially offset

38

Edgar Filing: Territorial Bancorp Inc. - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 45

Table of Contents

by a $35.5 million, or 5.6% decrease in the loan portfolio. The decrease was caused primarily by an increase in loan repayments and the sale of
mortgage loans which resulted in a $25.8 million or 4.4% decrease in one- to four-family residential real estate loans and a $8.2 million or
27.3% decrease in home equity loans and lines of credit.

Cash and Cash Equivalents. At December 31, 2009, we had $136.0 million of cash and cash equivalents, which primarily represents the
proceeds from our stock offering.

39

Edgar Filing: Territorial Bancorp Inc. - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 46

Table of Contents

Loan Portfolio Composition. The following table sets forth the composition of our loan portfolio at the dates indicated.

At December 31,
2009 2008 2007 2006 2005

Amount Percent Amount Percent Amount Percent Amount Percent Amount Percent
(Dollars in thousands)

Real estate loans:
First mortgage:
One- to four-family
residential $ 555,473 91.25% $ 581,251 90.52% $ 506,410 90.21% $ 516,554 93.26% $ 498,809 95.69%
Multi-family
residential 3,807 0.63 3,756 0.58 4,488 0.80 4,983 0.90 4,759 0.91
Construction,
commercial and other 20,762 3.41 21,042 3.28 17,041 3.04 14,784 2.67 8,625 1.65
Home equity loans
and lines of credit 21,789 3.58 29,956 4.67 26,828 4.78 12,763 2.30 5,879 1.13
Other loans 6,895 1.13 6,097 0.95 6,579 1.17 4,830 0.87 3,232 0.62

Total loans 608,726 100.00% 642,102 100.00% 561,346 100.00% 553,914 100.00% 521,304 100.00%

Other items:
Unearned fees and
discounts, net (5,255) (5,100) (4,375) (4,415) (4,095)
Undisbursed loan
funds (4,090) (2,943) (1,408) (2,530) (349)
Allowance for loan
losses (1,681) (899) (768) (768) (770)

Loans receivable, net $ 597,700 $ 633,160 $ 554,795 $ 546,201 $ 516,090

40

Edgar Filing: Territorial Bancorp Inc. - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 47

Table of Contents

Loan Portfolio Maturities and Yields. The following table summarizes the scheduled maturities of our loan portfolio at December 31, 2009.
Demand loans, loans having no stated repayment schedule or maturity, and overdraft loans are reported as being due in one year or less.

One- to four-family
residential real estate

Multi-family residential
real estate

Construction, commercial
and other real estate

Amount

Weighted
Average

Rate Amount

Weighted
Average

Rate Amount

Weighted
Average

Rate
(Dollars in thousands)

Due During the Years

Ending December 31,
2010 $ 43 6.63% $ �  �  % $ 1,464 5.75%
2011 to 2014 904 6.32 834 7.01 1,858 6.82
2015 and beyond 554,526 5.40 2,973 7.03 17,440 6.08

Total $ 555,473 5.41% $ 3,807 7.02% $ 20,762 6.12%